
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/18/16 1st Payment 5,403,465

2nd Payment 5,673,638
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 5,957,320

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 6,255,186

5th Payment 6,567,946
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 6,896,343
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 7,241,160
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 7,603,218
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 7,983,379
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 8,382,548
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 8,801,675
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,079,104 $106,335,534 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 9,241,759
8 10/15/16 Sat $31,370,892 $122,909,672 $122,000,000 $81,200,000 1.503 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 9,703,847
9 10/19/16 Wed $29,294,512 $136,121,459 $136,000,000 $90,500,000 1.503 4.9% 33.4% 14th Payment 10,189,040

10 10/22/16 Sat $33,173,498 $150,177,977 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.494 5.5% 37.1% 15th Payment 10,698,491
11 10/26/16 Wed $31,304,674 $164,211,803 $164,000,000 $109,800,000 1.494 5.2% 40.4% 16th Payment 11,233,416
12 10/29/16 Sat $35,303,704 $183,292,093 $180,000,000 $118,300,000 1.521 5.9% 43.9% 17th Payment 11,795,087
13 11/02/16 Wed $35,891,196 $199,672,831 $198,000,000 $130,200,000 1.521 6.0% 47.2% 18th Payment 12,384,841
14 11/05/16 Sat $42,956,768 $217,836,623 $217,000,000 $143,600,000 1.511 7.1% 50.9% 19th Payment 13,004,083
15 11/09/16 Wed $41,636,032 $236,714,367 $236,000,000 $156,200,000 1.511 6.9% 54.3% 20th Payment 13,654,287
16 11/12/16 Sat $46,889,864 $270,437,542 $258,000,000 $162,900,000 1.584 7.7% 57.8% 21st Payment 14,337,002
17 11/16/16 Wed $50,086,188 $294,243,708 $293,000,000 $185,000,000 1.584 8.2% 61.3% 22nd Payment 15,053,852

18 11/19/16 Sat $56,502,286 $331,437,902 $320,000,000 $195,700,000 1.635 9.2% 64.9% 23rd Payment 15,806,544
19 11/23/16 Wed $56,462,160 $359,138,654 $359,000,000 $219,600,000 1.635 9.2% 68.1% 24th Payment 16,596,872
20 11/26/16 Sat $57,321,569 $387,261,038 $333,000,000 $203,669,725 1.635 9.3% 71.1% 25th Payment 17,426,715
21 11/30/16 Wed $63,491,699 $418,410,534 $361,000,000 $220,800,000 1.635 10.3% 74.1% 26th Payment 18,298,051

22 12/03/16 Sat $66,997,450 $451,279,976 $390,000,000 $238,500,000 1.635 10.8% 76.9% 27th Payment 19,212,954
23 12/07/16 Wed $93,523,272 $497,163,183 $422,000,000 $258,100,000 1.635 14.8% 80.3% 28th Payment 20,173,601
24 12/10/16 Sat $130,645,028 $561,258,597 $478,000,000 $292,400,000 1.635 20.0% 84.2% 29th Payment 21,182,281
25 12/14/16 Wed $187,046,544 $653,025,010 $570,000,000 $348,600,000 1.635 27.4% 88.6% 30th Payment 22,241,395
26 12/17/16 Sat $248,225,553 $0 $505,000,001 $308,868,502 1.635 34.6% 92.5%

Total 359,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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